EXHIBIT A

AGENDA MATERIAL
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Pima Animal Care Fee Schedule

License and permit fees
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Permit name Permit fee
Annual dog licensing fee for dogs over four manths of age 520
License Transfer S5

License tag replacement S2
License late fees: if more than 30 days $10

Kennel permit

5400 or 75% of the total cost of licensing all
animals individually, whichever is greater

Kennel permit late fee: if more than 30 days $100
Kennel permit late fee: one to two years 5200
Kennel permit [ate fee: over two years 5400
Impoundment, boarding, and adoption fees
Service name Service fee
First impoundment unaltered animal $100
Second and subsequent impoundment unaltered animal 5200
First impoundment altered animal S50
Second and subsequent impaundment altered animal 5100
Boarding fee $20
Boarding fee for bite quarantine and dangerous dogs $50
Disposal $20
Pickup/Delivery per trip for one animal 540 :;"7;';
Each additional animai on same trip 55 T.:
Dog adoption fee 5100 .J:
Cat adoption fee 575 el
Other pet adoption fee 5150
Service fees — See §§6.02.030, 6.04.030
Service name Service fee
Grooming
Nail trim 510
Bath: up to 30lhs 530
30lbs and over S40
Mat removal 20
Shave S50
Testing
Snap test 525
Titer test $120
Brief blood work S50
Full blood work 565
Skin scrape 515
Surgery
Alteration 580
Anesthesia S40




Dental cleaning

$150

Total mouth extraction $800
Femoral Head Osteotomy $800
Enucleation (per eye) $200
Cherry eye repair $100
Inguinal hernia repair $200
Amputation $500
Mass Removal $200
Scrotal Ablation $200
Dental Extraction $100
Gastrointestinal Blockage $1000
Prolapse repair $200
Cast procedures $500
Other Procedures

Vaccination $15
Microchip $15
Staple removal $10
Parasite removal S50
Parasite preventative S15
Xray per view S50
Subcutaneous Fluids $30
Intravascular Fluids $100

Wound care

S50 per bandage change

Blood glucose check

$10 each

Heartworm treatment $600
TVT treatment $600
Ringworm treatment $150
Euthanasia $25
Medication (per dose)
Antibiotics $5
Pain management S5
Anti-seizure S3
Anti-anxiety S1
Steroids S2
Hormone S3
Anti-inflammatory S2
Cerenia Injection S15
Allergy S3
Anti-fungal S2
Fentanyl patch $25
Cytopoint injection S50
Convenia injection S15
Itraconazol S5
Abelcet treatment $150
In-house Veterinary Medical Exam S35 each

Specialist outside veterinary services

Billed at cost incurred by County




